# 503793931 04/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONSTANTINOS KYRIAKOS	06/08/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASPEN AVIONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	5001 INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	81110	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15013908

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)960-0041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816-960-0090

**Email:** patents@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN P. STANLEY, KUTAK ROCK LLP

Address Line 1: 2300 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156611-34.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN P. STANLEY
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN P. STANLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=KyriakosAssignment#page1.tif source=KyriakosAssignment#page2.tif source=KyriakosAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503793931 REEL: 038343 FRAME: 0282

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Constantinos Kyriakos, residing at 4433 Walden Lane, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is an inventor of the applications for Letters Patent shown on SCHEDULE A ("the Patents"), attached hereto and is under a duty to assign to Assignee the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Aspen Avionics, Inc., a corporation under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5001 Indian School Road NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights to damages for any and all past infringement of any of the Patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said Patents, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is a lawful owner of a right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and that the same are unencumbered. Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

4847-8739-0215.1

PATENT REEL: 038343 FRAME: 0283 AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby agrees to now and in the future sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patents, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said Patents in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said Patents or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any of said Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable. For this limited purpose, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as its attorney in fact to execute and deliver to Assignee, on behalf of Assignor, any and all such documents or instruments. This appointment shall be deemed to be a power coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

#### KUTAK ROCK LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 97242.

Date:

Constantinos

4830-2728-9095.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

ال ا م

US Application No. 12/843,683

US Application No. 12/843,867

PCT Application No. PCT/US2010/043285

US Application No. 61/228,598

US Application No. 61/228,601

US Application No. 61/228,603

US Application No. 61/367,041

US Application No. 61/367,058

4830-2728-9095.1

**RECORDED: 04/21/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 038343 FRAME: 0285